interest and accumulated dividends thereon through May 22, 2010, into Class A Subordinate Voting Shares or Class B Shares at $17.00 per
share (the price per share set forth on the cover of this prospectus). Pro forma net tangible book value per Class A Subordinate Voting Share
represents pro forma net tangible book value divided by the number of all our outstanding shares, after giving effect to the 2010 Reorganization.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 8,800,000 Class A Subordinate Voting Shares in this offering and after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions, and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the application of those proceeds as described under �Use of
Proceeds,� our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2010 would have been approximately $(172.7) million, or $(1.40) per Class A
Subordinate Voting Share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.28 per Class A Subordinate Voting
Share to our existing shareholders prior to this offering, and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $18.40 (or 108.2%)
per Class A Subordinate Voting share to new investors purchasing Class A Subordinate Voting Shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per Class A Subordinate Voting Share $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per Class A Subordinate Voting Share as of March 31, 2010 $ (2.68)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per Class A Subordinate Voting Share attributable to new investors in this offering 1.28

Pro forma net tangible book value per Class A Subordinate Voting Share after this offering (1.40)

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per Class A Subordinate Voting Share to new investors $ 18.40

The following table summarizes the differences between our existing shareholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares
purchased, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by new investors purchasing shares in
this offering.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing shareholders 84,942,791 68.6% $ 228,667,546 25.7% $ 2.69
New investors 38,830,000 31.4% 660,110,000 74.3% 17.00

Edgar Filing: SMART Technologies Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 74

Total 123,772,791 100% $ 888,777,546 100% $ 7.18

39

Edgar Filing: SMART Technologies Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

The discussion and tables above exclude:

� 1,140,000 Class A Subordinate Voting Shares issuable upon the exercise of options to purchase our Class A Subordinate Voting
Shares to be issued in connection with this offering at an exercise price equal to the initial public offering price; and

� 11,237,279 Class A Subordinate Voting Shares reserved for issuance under our 2010 Equity Incentive Plan, which will be effective
upon completion of this offering.

If all the options described in the first bullet above were exercised, then our existing shareholders, including the holders of these options, would